

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

CHRISTINE LUCARELL,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

**NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY,**

Defendant-Appellant.

:
:
: Case No. 2016-0585
:
:
: On Appeal from the Mahoning
: County Court of Appeals,
: Seventh Appellate District
: (Nos. 13-MA-00074, 133)
:

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE OHIO INSURANCE INSTITUTE, OHIO CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE, OHIO ALLIANCE FOR CIVIL JUSTICE, OHIO MANUFACTURERS'
ASSOCIATION, AND NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANIES IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANT NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
COMPANY**

Thomas E. Szykowny (0014603)
Rebecca E. Wilson (0089954)
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, OH 43216-1008
Tel: 614.464.5671
Fax: 614.719.4990
Email: teszykowny@vorys.com
rewilson@vorys.com

*Counsel for Amici Curiae
Ohio Insurance Institute, Ohio Chamber of
Commerce, Ohio Alliance for Civil Justice, Ohio
Manufacturers' Association, and National
Association of Mutual Insurance Companies*

Patricia A. Morris (0043570)
841 Boardman-Canfield Road, Suite 307
Boardman, OH 44512
Tel: 330.758-9660
Email: patricia@patriciamorroslaw.com

Randy J. Hart (0046793)
23600 Commerce Park Road
Beachwood, OH 44122
Tel: 216.978.9150
Email: randyjhart@gmail.com

A. Scott Fromson (0037889)
32125 Solon Road
Solon, OH 44139
Tel: 440.394.1301
Email: scott@fromsonlaw.com

*Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee
Christine Lucarell*

Thomas D. Warren (0077541)
G. Karl Fanter (0075686)
BAKER & HOSTETLER, LLP
PNC Center
1900 East Ninth Street, Suite 3200
Cleveland, OH 44114-3485
Tel: 216.861.7918
Fax: 216.696.0740
Email: twarren@bakerlaw.com
kfanter@bakerlaw.com

Yvette McGee Brown (0030642)
JONES DAY
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Ste. 600
Columbus, OH 43215
Tel: (614) 281-3867
Fax: (614) 461-4198
Email: ymcgeebrown@jonesday.com

Quintin F. Lindsmith (0018327)
BRICKER & ECKLER
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
Tel: 614.227.2300
Fax: 614.227.2390
Email: qlindsmith@bricker.com

*Counsel for Defendant-Appellant
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
ARGUMENT	5
A. First Proposition of Law: Ohio law does not allow an award of punitive damages for breach of contract, although punitive damages may be available for any independent tort claims arising from related conduct	5
B. Second Proposition of Law: Prevention of performance is not a defense to the enforcement of a party’s executed release of liability	8
C. Third Proposition of Law: A contracting party who complies with all express terms of the contract cannot be found liable for damages for breach of its implied covenants.....	10
D. Fourth Proposition of Law: A plaintiff cannot base a fraudulent inducement claim on representations that are speculative, inconsistent with the written agreement, and upon which the Plaintiff did not rely.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Applied Equip. v. Litton Saudi Arabia (1994), 7 Cal. 4th 503, 28 Cal. Rptr. 2d 475, 869 P.2d 454 7

Bucciarelli v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co., E.D.Mich. No. 08-cv-14349 12

Bye v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co., 733 F.Supp.2d 805 (E.D.Mich.2010) 12

Clemens v. Nelson Fin. Group, Inc., 10th App. Dist. No. 14AP-537, 2015 Ohio 1232..... 6

Corporex Dev. & Constr. Mgmt. v. Shook, Inc., 106 Ohio St. 3d 412 (2005)..... 7

Digital & Analog Design Corp. v. North Supply Co., 44 Ohio St.3d 36 (1989) 3, 5

Ed Schory & Sons v. Society National Bank, 75 Ohio St.3d 433, 1996 Ohio 194 10

Evens-McCarthy v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co., E.D.Mich. No. 08-12049, 2008 U.S. Dist. Lexis 83702..... 12

Hamilton Insurance Serv., Inc. v. Nationwide Insurance Co., 86 Ohio St.3d 270, 1999 Ohio 162 10

Ketcham v. Miller, 104 Ohio St. 372 3, 5

Lake River Corp. v. Carborundum Co., 769 F.2d 1284 (7th Cir. 1985)..... 7

Link v. Leadwords, Corp., 79 Ohio App. 3d 735 (8th Dist. 1992) 12

Lundeen v. Smith-Hoke, 10th App. Dist. No. 15AP-236, 2015-Ohio-5086 12

Marbry-Wright v. Zlotnik, 165 Ohio App.3d 1, 2005-Ohio-5619 (3d Dist.)..... 6

Moses v. Sterling Commerce Am., Inc., 10th Dist. Franklin No. 02AP-161, 2002-Ohio-4327 12

Nemier v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co., 458 Fed.App. 420 (6th Cir. 2012)..... 12

Reyes v. McCabe, 10th App. Dist. No. 96APE05-690, 1997 Ohio App. Lexis 1240..... 11

Sivit v. Village Green of Beachwood, L.P., 143 Ohio St.3d 168, 2015-Ohio-1193..... 5

Strategy Grp. For Media, Inc. v. Lowden, 5th App. Dist. 12-CAE 03 0016, 2013-Ohio-1330 6

<i>Thompson v. Super Valu Stores, Inc.</i> , 2d App. Dist. No. CA 7796, 1982 Ohio App. Lexis 15629	11
<i>Wagoner v. Leach Co.</i> , 2d App. Dist. No. 17580, 1999 Ohio App. Lexis 3152	7
<i>Wells v. Cook</i> , 16 Ohio St. 67 (1865)	12
<i>Wright v. Weyandt</i> , 50 Ohio St.2d 194 (1977).....	6, 8
Statutes	
R.C. 2315.21(A).....	8
Other Authorities	
Restatement of the Law 2d, Contracts, Section 284 (1981)	3, 9
